Athletics Leinster

2010 Cross Country Results — Sun 24" Oct Mullingar

Girls U12 Individual Results

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME CLUB
1 108 Helen Hoynes St. Joseph's
2 210 Eva O'Donovan Navan
3 141 Laura Ward St. L. O'Toole's
4 207 Ruth Kennedy Gowran
5 109 Chloe Richardson St. Joseph's
6 864 Grace Casey Eire Og
7 211 Sarah Clarke Na Fianna
8 835 Meabh McNulty Mullingar Harriers A
9 128 Naoise McConnon Ardee & District
10 217 Martha Reidy Fr. Murphy
11 155 Isabel Morgan St. Senan's
12 836 Niamh Quinn Mullingar Harriers A
13 838 Ellen Cronin Mullingar Harriers A
14 837 Alanna Bate Mullingar Harriers A
15 175 Eva Galvin St. Michael's
16 159 Niamh Rafter Tullamore Harriers
17 168 Sinead O'Neill Greystones & District
18 158 Claire Rafter Tullamore Harriers
19 149 Eve Lacey St. Senan's
20 858 Annalise Crean Bree
21 135 Jennifer O'Keeffe Kilkenny City Harriers
22 127 Kayleigh Fay Ardee & District
23 841 Nicole Gorry Mullingar Harriers A
24 856 Laura Devery Ferbane
25 151 Shannon Tracey St. Senan's
26 212 Amy Clarke Na Fianna
27 225 Daena Kealy Tinryland
28 167 Alison Dawson Whelan Greystones & District
29 202 Amiee McGrath Newbridge
30 188 Niamh O'Connor Celbridge
31 180 Megan O'Brien St. Coca's
32 226 Rachel Sawyer Tinryland
33 219 Aoibheen Cleary St. Andrew's
34 227 Ellen Atkinson Tinryland
35 203 Ellen O'Toole Newbridge
36 850 Ailbhe Mulcahalle Mullingar Harriers
37 170 Lisa Dallaghan Greystones & District
38 851 Laura Clarke Parnell
39 222 Annie Kavanagh Bohermeen
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842
146
840
853
169
173
223
107
857
859
152
215
213
839
204
181
221
115
844
176
143
184
178
224
171
190
172
174
218
120
113
1,845
124
214
1,842
845
139
116
123
228
199
201
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Adeola Ojomo-Amaka
Chloe Nolan

Daria Fidgeon
Aoife Mooney
Allanah O'Carroll
Susie McPartland
Aine O'Connor
Lisa Aspel

Karen O'Neill
Sarah Kennedy
Ann Marie Moloney
Emma Neary
Aideen Slattery
Alisha Martin
Mellissa M. O'Brien
Lucy McCann
Aoife Donnelly
Triona Mooney
Katie Daly

Naomi Luttrell
Chloe Murphy
Emma Ginity

Orla Mullally
Hannah Tully
Richael Browne
Meave Maher
Aoife McDonald
Sophie Boylan
Niamh O'Sullivan
Julie Furlong
Emma Hokey
Jessica Moore
Tara McGuiness
Sarah Daly

Jessica Higgins
Caoimhe Gaffney
Molly Hayes
Shannon Wall
Niamh McGuiness
Aoibheann Gilmartin
Fina Hayes
Caibhine Grimes

Mullingar Harriers A
St. L. O'Toole's
Mullingar Harriers A
Emo/Rath
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Ratoath Ms.
Crookstown Millview
St. Paul's

Kilmore Mrs.

St. Senan's

Na Fianna

Na Fianna

Mullingar Harriers A
Newbridge

St. Coca's
Bohermeen
Adamstown
Mullingar Harriers
St. Michael's

St. L. O'Toole's

St. Coca's

St. Michael's

Star of the Sea
Greystones & District
St. Abban's
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Fr. Murphy
Adamstown

St. Joseph's
Glenmore

Ardee & District

Na Fianna

St. Michael's
Mullingar Harriers
Roundwood & District
Adamstown

Ardee & District
Tinryland

Le Cheile

Le Cheile
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82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

206
142
182
852
216
193
855
861

1,841

1,972
161
138
192
117
156

1,992
186
153
111
112

T.PLACE CLUB

47

105

126

136

Mullingar
Mullingar
Mullingar
Mullingar
St. Senan'
St. Senan'
St. Senan'
St. Senan'
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Jade Mackey
Clodagh Long
Aine Burke

Una Hethringhton
Deirdre Murray
Jodie Rowan
Gillian Keenan
Chloe Cooney
Seana Glover
Emma Browne
Geraldine Keegen
Roisin Belton
Niamh Moore
Emma Byrne
Sinead McEvoy
Amy Kelly

Karla Burke
Alison Foskin
Fiona O'Shea
Aoife McDonald

Newbridge

St. L. O'Toole's

St. Coca's
Emo/Rath

Na Fianna

St. Abban's
Emo/Rath

St. Killian's
Kilcoole

Le Cheile
Tullamore Harriers
Roundwood & District
St. Abban's
Adamstown

St. Senan's

Sliabh Bui Rovers
St. Coca's

St. Senan's

St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's

Girls U12 Club Results

PLACE

Harriers A
Harriers A
Harriers A
Harriers A
S
s
s
s

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Na Fianna
Na Fianna
Na Fianna
Na Fianna
Tinryland
Tinryland
Tinryland

8
12
13
14
11
19
25
50
17
28
37
44

7
26
51
52
27
32
34

ATHLETE NAME
Meabh McNulty
Niamh Quinn

Ellen Cronin

Alanna Bate

Isabel Morgan

Eve Lacey

Shannon Tracey
Ann Marie Moloney
Sinead O'Neill
Alison Dawson Whelan
Lisa Dallaghan
Allanah O'Carroll
Sarah Clarke

Amy Clarke

Emma Neary
Aideen Slattery
Daena Kealy

Rachel Sawyer

Ellen Atkinson
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172 Tinryland 79 Aoibheann Gilmartin
St. Joseph's 1 Helen Hoynes
St. Joseph's 5 Chloe Richardson
St. Joseph's 70 Emma Hokey
176 St. Joseph's 100 Fiona O'Shea
Ardee & District 9 Naoise McConnon
Ardee & District 22 Kayleigh Fay
Ardee & District 72 Tara McGuiness
181 Ardee & District 78 Niamh McGuiness
St. L. O'Toole's 3 Laura Ward
St. L. O'Toole's 41 Chloe Nolan
St. L. O'Toole's 60 Chloe Murphy
187 St. L. O'Toole's 83 Clodagh Long
Newbridge 29 Amiee McGrath
Newbridge 35 Ellen O'Toole
Newbridge 54 Mellissa M. O'Brien
200 Newbridge 82 Jade Mackey
St. Michael's 15 Eva Galvin
St. Michael's 59 Naomi Luttrell
St. Michael's 62 Orla Mullally
210 St. Michael's 74 Jessica Higgins
St. Coca's 31 Megan O'Brien
St. Coca's 55 Lucy McCann
St. Coca's 61 Emma Ginity
231 St. Coca's 84 Aine Burke
Adamstown 57 Triona Mooney
Adamstown 69 Julie Furlong
Adamstown 77 Shannon Wall
298 Adamstown 95 Emma Byrne

Girls U12 County Results

T.PLACE

65

COUNTY
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath

CLUB

St. Joseph's

Gowran

St. Joseph's

St. Senan's

St. Senan's

St. Senan's
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A

ATHLETE NAME
Helen Hoynes
Ruth Kennedy
Chloe Richardson
Isabel Morgan
Eve Lacey
Shannon Tracey
Meabh McNulty
Niamh Quinn
Ellen Cronin
Alanna Bate
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11
19
25

12
13
14



106

117

178

197

209

318

320

Westmeath
Westmeath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Carlow
Carlow
Carlow
Carlow
Carlow
Carlow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Laois
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford

Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers
Navan

Na Fianna

Fr. Murphy

Na Fianna

St. Andrew's
Bohermeen

Eire Og

Newbridge

Celbridge

St. Coca's

Newbridge
Crookstown Millview
St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
St. Michael's
Emo/Rath

St. Michael's

St. Michael's

St. Abban's

St. Michael's

Bree

St. Paul's

Kilmore Mrs.
Adamstown
Adamstown
Adamstown

Athletics Leinster

Nicole Gorry
Sarah Moloney
Eva O'Donovan
Sarah Clarke
Martha Reidy
Amy Clarke
Aoibheen Cleary
Annie Kavanagh
Grace Casey
Amiee McGrath
Niamh O'Connor
Megan O'Brien
Ellen O'Toole
Lisa Aspel

Laura Ward
Daena Kealy
Rachel Sawyer
Ellen Atkinson
Chloe Nolan
Chloe Murphy
Sinead O'Neill
Alison Dawson Whelan
Lisa Dallaghan
Laura Clarke
Allanah O'Carroll
Susie McPartland
Eva Galvin

Aoife Mooney
Naomi Luttrell
Orla Mullally
Meave Maher
Jessica Higgins
Annalise Crean
Karen O'Neill
Sarah Kennedy
Triona Mooney
Julie Furlong
Shannon Wall
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23
36

10
26
33
39

29
30
31
35
47

27
32
34
41
60
17
28
37
38
44
45
15
43
59
62
65
74
20
48
49
57
69
77
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Girls U14 Individual Results

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME CLUB
1 915 Claire Healion Eire Og
2 382 Deirdre Healy Ratoath Ms.
3 383 Rose Finnegan Bohermeen
4 379 Rebecca Kennedy Gowran
5 894 Aisling Moody Mullingar Harriers A
6 895 Claire Fagan Mullingar Harriers A
7 349 Cara Todd Tullamore Harriers
8 911 Siobhan Delaney Naas
9 1,864  Kim Murphy Glenmore
10 337 Siobhra Flaherty St. L. O'Toole's
11 367 Ruby Harvey Thomastown
12 350 Nadine Donegan Tullamore Harriers
13 331 Ailish Conneely St. Senan's
14 897 Laura Whitelaw Mullingar Harriers A
15 901 Rachel Glennon Mullingar Harriers A
16 1,988 Marguerite Moynes St. Joseph's
17 356 Anna Healy North Laois
18 399 Caoimhe Murphy Newbridge
19 334 Dearbhla Kearns St. Senan's
20 357 Louise Stack North Laois
21 371 Ailis O Shea Thomastown
22 333 Michelle McDonald St. Senan's
23 907 Jill Keough Parnell
24 332 Tara Lacey St. Senan's
25 348 Sinead O Connor Celbridge
26 898 Hilary Harris Mullingar Harriers A
27 368 Aoife Farrell Thomastown
28 362 Laura Fitzgerald Greystones & District
29 896 Caoimhe Kelly Mullingar Harriers A
30 906 Anna Mangan Parnell
31 386 Elizabeth Clarke Na Fianna
32 380 Abigael O Keeffe Kilkenny City Harriers
33 904 Niamh Nolan Mullingar Harriers
34 899 Faye Walsh Mullingar Harriers A
35 905 Katy Conrroy Parnell
36 968 Niamh Connaughton Dunleer
37 969 Aoife Kelly Dunleer
38 390 Ellen Rooney Fr. Murphy
39 394 Lisa Bolger Caim
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
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67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

1,868
344
365
369
384
338
903
376
339
397
345

1,933
900
902
363
358
346
375
351
909
352

1,862
378
393
387
377
340
353
330

1,869
366
388

1,991
354
912
794

1,866
360
910

1,863
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Eilish McMahon
Mia Griffin

Anna Hayes
Marita Butler
Niamh Gallogly
Beth Fennell

Lucy Langley
Nadine Kenny
Meighan Fitzpatrick
Beatrice Kelly
Cora Power

Sarah Kiernan
Laura Doherty
Dorothy Bane
Rosa Kirwan
Claire Stack

Clara Kennedy
Elaine Kilduff
Michelle Keegen
Emily Jordan
Noelle Corcoran
Aoife Cunningham
Hannah Carberry
Denise Bolger
Laura Heneghan
Kelsey Warburton
Leah Hutton
Shannon Abbott
Hannah Irish
Maria MaCartin
Isabel Kenny
Ciara Heneghan
Emma Dillion
Keelin Guilfoyle
Roisin Stephenson
Ann Marie Molloy
Joanne McGinn
Shauna Hogan
Karen Pillion

Erica Murphy

Glenmore

St. Joseph's
Greystones & District
Thomastown
Dunshaughlin

St. L. O'Toole's
Mullingar Harriers
Gorey

St. L. O'Toole's

St. Finian's

St. Joseph's

Boyne

Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers
Greystones & District
North Laois

St. Joseph's

St. Coca's
Tullamore Harriers
Ferbane

Tullamore Harriers
Blackrock Louth

St. Abban's

Caim

Na Fianna

St. Abban's

St. L. O'Toole's
Tullamore Harriers
St. Senan's
Glenmore
Greystones & District
Na Fianna

St. Benedict's
Tullamore Harriers
Adamstown
Tullamore Harriers
Glenmore

North Laois
Ferbane

Blackrock Louth
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T.PLACE

40

78

102

137

163

169

169

194

194

CLUB

Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
St. Senan's

St. Senan's

St. Senan's

St. Senan's
Thomastown
Thomastown
Thomastown
Thomastown
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's

North Laois

North Laois

North Laois

North Laois

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's

St. L. O'Toole's
Glenmore

Glenmore

Glenmore

Glenmore
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
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Girls U14 Club Results

PLACE
5
6

14
15
13
19
22
24
11
21
27
43
7
12
58
60
16
41
50
56
17
20
55
77
10
45
48
66
9
40
69
76
28
42
54
70

ATHLETE NAME
Aisling Moody
Claire Fagan
Laura Whitelaw
Rachel Glennon
Ailish Conneely
Dearbhla Kearns
Michelle McDonald
Tara Lacey

Ruby Harvey
Ailis O Shea
Aoife Farrell
Marita Butler
Cara Todd
Nadine Donegan
Michelle Keegen
Noelle Corcoran
Marguerite Moynes
Mia Griffin

Cora Power
Clara Kennedy
Anna Healy
Louise Stack
Claire Stack
Shauna Hogan
Siobhra Flaherty
Beth Fennell
Meighan Fitzpatrick
Leah Hutton
Kim Murphy
Eilish McMahon
Maria MaCartin
Joanne McGinn
Laura Fitzgerald
Anna Hayes
Rosa Kirwan
Isabel Kenny
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T.PLACE

84

95

182

212

234

263

COUNTY
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Meath
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Louth
Louth
Louth
Louth
Louth
Louth
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Laois

Laois

Laois

Athletics Leinster

Girls U14 County Results

CLUB

Gowran
Thomastown

St. Senan's

St. Joseph's

St. Senan's
Thomastown
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Ratoath Ms.
Bohermeen

Na Fianna

Fr. Murphy
Dunshaughlin

Na Fianna

Parnell

Greystones & District
Parnell

Parnell

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Glenmore

Dunleer

Dunleer

Glenmore

Boyne

Blackrock Louth
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Ferbane

Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
North Laois

North Laois

North Laois

ATHLETE NAME
Rebecca Kennedy
Ruby Harvey
Ailish Conneely
Marguerite Moynes
Dearbhla Kearns
Ailis O Shea
Aisling Moody
Claire Fagan
Laura Whitelaw
Rachel Glennon
Hilary Harris
Caoimhe Kelly
Deirdre Healy
Rose Finnegan
Elizabeth Clarke
Ellen Rooney
Niamh Gallogly
Laura Heneghan
Jill Keough

Laura Fitzgerald
Anna Mangan
Katy Conrroy
Anna Hayes

Rosa Kirwan

Kim Murphy
Niamh Connaughton
Aoife Kelly

Eilish McMahon
Sarah Kiernan
Aoife Cunningham
Cara Todd
Nadine Donegan
Michelle Keegen
Emily Jordan
Noelle Corcoran
Shannon Abbott
Anna Healy
Louise Stack
Claire Stack
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PLACE

11
13
16
19
21

14
15
26
29

31
38
44
64
23
28
30
35
42
54

36
37
40
51

12
58
59
60
67
17
20
55
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Laois St. Abban's Hannah Carberry 62
Laois St. Abban's Kelsey Warburton 65
296 Laois North Laois Shauna Hogan 77
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Girls U16 Individual Results

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME CLUB
1 530 Ciara Hewson Mullingar Harriers A
2 944 Linda Conroy Mullingar Harriers A
3 945 Lorraine Daly Mullingar Harriers A
4 501 Nicole Cuskelly Tullamore Harriers
5 513 Sinead Whelan Thomastown
6 474 Vera Nukrassova St. L. O'Toole's
7 489 Jane Fagan Inbhear Dee
8 1,875 Rebecca Carr Blackrock Louth
9 511 Megan Morrissey Thomastown
10 940 Siobhan McArdle Naas
11 495 Niamh O Connor Edenderry
12 491 Aoife Donnelly Ardee & District
13 939 Lauren Kinsella Enniscorthy
14 475 Sarah Dermody St. L. O'Toole's
15 948 Edel Glennon Mullingar Harriers A
16 492 Emma Fay Ardee & District
17 1,876  Nicola Fearon Glenmore
18 505 Aoife Dempsey Tullamore Harriers
19 947 Caoimhe Shaw Mullingar Harriers A
20 512 Meave O Connor Thomastown
21 946 Lorna Moody Mullingar Harriers A
22 522 Laura Farrell Fr. Murphy
23 514 Niamh O Shea Thomastown
24 508 Niamh Quinn North Laois
25 510 Amy Howard Greystones & District
26 502 Sinead Rigney Tullamore Harriers
27 524 Ciara Rooney Navan
28 1,850 Niamh Burke St. Coca's
29 525 Siofra Cleary St. Andrew's
30 1,880 Aine Breem Glenmore
31 520 Bella Lysath Gowran
32 1,906 A.N. OTHER ??
33 949 Victoria Harris Mullingar Harriers A
34 941 Shiela Byrne Parnell
35 503 Ciara lzuchukwu Tullamore Harriers
36 509 Roisin Dunne North Laois
37 496 Claire Stephenson Adamstown
38 506 Kate Maxwell Tullamore Harriers
39 486 Lynda Earls Inbhear Dee
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40 493 Clara Leacy Ardee & District
41 943 Poppy Keogh Parnell

42 527 Gillian Hawdon St. Brigid’s

43 490 Caoimhe Dempsey Inbhear Dee

44 500 Vivian Fleischer Celbridge

45 1,879 Eimear O Connor Glenmore

46 951 Lorraine Claffey Mullingar Harriers
47 487 Zoe Lematy Inbhear Dee

48 528 Ciara Delaney St. Brigid’s

Girls U16 Club Results

T.PLACE CLUB PLACE ATHLETE NAME
Mullingar Harriers A 1 Ciara Hewson
Mullingar Harriers A 2 Linda Conroy
Mullingar Harriers A 3 Lorraine Daly

21 Mullingar Harriers A 15 Edel Glennon
Thomastown 5 Sinead Whelan
Thomastown 9 Megan Morrissey
Thomastown 20 Meave O Connor

57 Thomastown 23 Niamh O Shea
Tullamore Harriers 4 Nicole Cuskelly
Tullamore Harriers 18 Aoife Dempsey
Tullamore Harriers 26 Sinead Rigney

83 Tullamore Harriers 35 Ciara lzuchukwu
Inbhear Dee 7 Jane Fagan
Inbhear Dee 39 Lynda Earls
Inbhear Dee 43 Caoimhe Dempsey

136 Inbhear Dee 47 Zoe Lematy

Girls U16 County Results

T.PLACE

93

COUNTY
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Louth
Louth
Louth
Louth

CLUB

Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Mullingar Harriers A
Blackrock Louth
Ardee & District
Ardee & District
Glenmore

ATHLETE NAME
Linda Conroy
Lorraine Daly
Edel Glennon
Caoimhe Shaw
Lorna Moody
Victoria Harris
Rebecca Carr
Aoife Donnelly
Emma Fay
Nicola Fearon
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15
19
21
33

12
16
17



123

132

189

Louth
Louth
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow

Glenmore

Ardee & District
Tullamore Harriers
Edenderry
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Inbhear Dee

Greystones & District

Parnell
Inbhear Dee
Parnell
Inbhear Dee

Athletics Leinster

Aine Breem
Clara Leacy
Nicole Cuskelly
Niamh O Connor
Aoife Dempsey
Sinead Rigney
Ciara lzuchukwu
Kate Maxwell
Jane Fagan

Amy Howard
Shiela Byrne
Lynda Earls
Poppy Keogh
Caoimhe Dempsey
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30
40

11
18
26
35
38

25
34
39
41
43
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Girls U18 Individual Results

PLACE # ATHLETE NAME CLUB

1 1,885 Mary Ann O Sullivan Tinryland

2 593 Mary Mulhane North Laois

3 587 Rachael Smyth St. Coca's

4 571 Bronagh Kearns St. Senan's

5 1,827 Rachel Neary Na Fianna

6 600 Mary Ellen Doyle Gowran

7 575 Meghan O Keeffe Kilkenny City Harriers

8 574 Aine Kinsella St. Senan's

9 1,889 Sinead McDonald Glenmore

10 598 Claire Fox Greystones & District

11 1,886  Muireann O Sullivan Tinryland

12 1,888 Jenny Doheny Tinryland

13 1,825 Chloe Abbott Naas

14 601 Joanna Morrissey Gowran

15 595 Kate McDonald North Laois

16 582 Ali Geraghty Inbhear Dee

17 604 Laura Walpole Thomastown

18 594 Mary Campbell North Laois

19 596 Breda McDonald North Laois

20 1,826  Anna Ryan Mullingar Harriers

21 1,998 Emily Sheridan St. Brigid’s

22 583 Aimee Mooney Inbhear Dee

23 572 Orla Butler St. Senan's

24 573 Aoife Butler St. Senan's

Girls U18 Club Results
T.PLACE CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE

North Laois Mary Mulhane 2
North Laois Kate McDonald 15
North Laois Mary Campbell 18

54 North Laois Breda McDonald 19
St. Senan's Bronagh Kearns 4
St. Senan's Aine Kinsella 8
St. Senan's Orla Butler 23

59 St. Senan's Aoife Butler 24
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T.PLACE COUNTY

56

Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny

Athletics Leinster

2010 Cross Country Results - Sun 24" Oct Mullingar

Girls U18 County Results

CLUB

St. Senan's

Gowran

Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Senan's

Gowran
Thomastown

ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Bronagh Kearns 4
Mary Ellen Doyle 6
Meghan O Keeffe 7
Aine Kinsella 8
Joanna Morrissey 14
Laura Walpole 17
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PLACE
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TIME
10.07
10.38
10.4
10.45
10.47
10.55
10.59
11.02
11.05
11.06
11.17
11.18
11.25
11.26
11.27
11.3
11.33
11.34
11.36
11.38
11.41
11.47
11.49
11.57
11.58
11.59
12
12.02
12.03
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.09
121
12.11
12.12
12.13
12.15
12.16
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1,912
698
1,976
671
685
1,975
1,744
686
1,918
1,919
1,745
683
1,742
703
761
664
663
1,739
1,914
687
675
1,979
1,740
1,943
764
688
710
665
1,942
689
661
1,913
705
1,738
691
694
708
1,944
1,917

Novice Women Individual Results

ATHLETE NAME
Deirdre Doyle
Ailish Brennan
Ciara Wilson

Una Britton

Alisa Cotter

Aoife Joyce
Michelle O Halloran
Mairead Kirby
Susan McDonnell
Mairead O Callaghan
Linda Fahy

Maura Kearns
Ciara Hassett
Caoilte Malone
Maria Griffin

Lena Sinclair
Maria Murphy
Lesley Tilson

Ciara Foster
Sinead McCauley
Maria Slattery
Tressan McCambridge
Grainne Connor
Michelle Mulleney
Francis Mulally
Michelle O Hagan
Julie O'Hagan
Siobhan Keenehan
Mary Daly

Bridget Kiely
Sinead Foley
Caitriona Higgins
Andrea Fleischer
Lorraine Nolan
Clare Doyle
Marianne Dunlevy
Lynnis Reilly

Rita Daly Ravenhill
Emma Fitzpatrick

CLUB

Tinryland

St. Abban's

D.M.P

Sli Cualann

Donore Harriers A
Crusaders
Mullingar Harriers
Donore Harriers A
Sportsworld
Sportsworld
Dunshaughlin
Donore Harriers (A)
Rathfarnham WSAF
Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Joseph's

Liffey Valley
Kilkenny City Harriers
Rathfarnham WSAF
Sportsworld
Donore Harriers A
Sli Cualann
Crusaders
Rathfarnham WSAF
Tullamore Harriers
St. Joseph's

Donore Harriers A
Naas

Liffey Valley
Tullamore Harriers
Donore Harriers A
Kilkenny City Harriers
Sportsworld
Celbridge
Rathfarnham WSAF
Donore Harriers
Donore Harriers

St. Coca's
Tullamore Harriers
Sportsworld
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40 12.2 1,948 Mariena Sznicer Tullamore Harriers
41 12.23 762 Mary Doblin St. Joseph's

42 12.26 9,999 GUEST GUEST

43 12.28 662 Roisin Hickey Kilkenny City Harriers
44 12.31 679 Claire Mullally St. Michael's

45 12.34 1,915 Siobheal Waldron Sportsworld

46 12.36 707 Lizanne Healy Celbridge

47 12.39 693 Patricia Doran Donore Harriers
48 12.41 667 Ger Feely Liffey Valley

49 12.46 773 Mairead Moore St. Abban's

50 12.48 1,920 Nuala O Connor Sportsworld

51 13.02 1,947  Georgina Touhey Tullamore Harriers
52 13.06 1,946 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers
53 13.15 1,731 Hannah Buchanan Mullingar Harriers
54 13.16 690 Mary Murphy Donore Harriers B
55 13.22 668 Majella Twomey Liffey Valley

56 13.23 1,987  Sally Forristal St. Joseph's

57 13.33 704 Sile Carroll Castlecomer

58 13.38 706 Anna Ebeling Celbridge

59 16.08 1,751 Kathleen Croal Bohermeen

Novice Women Club Results

T.PLACE CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Donore Harriers A Alisa Cotter 5
Donore Harriers A Mairead Kirby 8
Donore Harriers A Maura Kearns 12
45 Donore Harriers A Sinead McCauley 20
Sportsworld Susan McDonnell 9
Sportsworld Mairead O Callaghan 10
Sportsworld Ciara Foster 19
70 Sportsworld Caitriona Higgins 32
Rathfarnham WSAF Ciara Hassett 13
Rathfarnham WSAF Lesley Tilson 18
Rathfarnham WSAF Grainne Connor 23
88 Rathfarnham WSAF Lorraine Nolan 34
Kilkenny City Harriers Caoilte Malone 14
Kilkenny City Harriers Maria Murphy 17
Kilkenny City Harriers Sinead Foley 31
105 Kilkenny City Harriers Roisin Hickey 43
Tullamore Harriers Michelle Mulleney 24
Tullamore Harriers Mary Daly 29
Tullamore Harriers Rita Daly Ravenhill 38
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147

T.PLACE

50

143

234

Tullamore Harriers
St. Joseph's
St. Joseph's
St. Joseph's
St. Joseph's
Liffey Valley
Liffey Valley
Liffey Valley
Liffey Valley

COUNTY
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly
Offaly

Mariena Sznicer
Maria Griffin
Francis Mulally
Mary Doblin

Sally Forristal

Lena Sinclair
Siobhan Keenehan
Ger Feely

Majella Twomey

CLUB

Donore Harriers A
Crusaders

Donore Harriers A
Sportsworld
Sportsworld

Donore Harriers A
Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Joseph's

Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Joseph's

Kilkenny City Harriers
St. Joseph's
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers

Athletics Leinster

40
15
25
41
56
16
28
48
55

Novice Women County Results

ATHLETE NAME
Alisa Cotter

Aoife Joyce
Mairead Kirby
Susan McDonnell
Mairead O Callaghan
Maura Kearns
Caoilte Malone
Maria Griffin
Maria Murphy
Francis Mulally
Sinead Foley
Mary Doblin
Michelle Mulleney
Mary Daly

Rita Daly Ravenhill
Mariena Sznicer
Georgina Touhey
Martina Conlon
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T.PLACE
1
2
3

TIME
10.19
10.35
10.45
10.57
11.05
11.11
11.20
11.21
11.29
11.36
11.36
11.38
11.47
11.57
12.05
12.11
12.15
12.18
12.20
12.21
12.24
12.40
12.42
13.00
13.02
13.19
13.27
14.10
15.49
15.49
17.30

TIME
10.19
10.45
10.57
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Master Women Overall Individual Results

CATEGORY
Master Women W1
Master Women W2
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W1
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W4
Master Women W1
Master Women W2
Master Women W3
Master Women W2
Master Women W3
Master Women W1
Master Women W4
Master Women W2
Master Women W1
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W6

#
1,763
1,930

767
1,956
1,764
1,769
1,765
1,768
1,772
1,757
1,756

768
1,770
1,758
1,754

782
1,767
1,774
1,766
1,755

780
1,761

781

790

791
1,759
1,760
3,007

792
3,006
1,762

ATHLETE NAME
Mary Hanley
Helen White
Sinead Maher
Liz Foy

Bridget Clarke
Ursula Byrne
Maggie Higgins
Imelda Clarke
Mary Watters
Maura Dervin
Zoe Melling
Olivia Sheerin
Ann Hunter
Vera McCool
Helen Ingram
Mary McDermott
Margaret Neary
Linda Gunning

Ann Maria McCloskey

Fidelama Pyres
Jill Dempsey
Brigid McCabe
Jennifer O'Keefe
Margaret Power
Ann Tobin
Nuala Moran
Terri Greene
Laura Cotter
Caroline Brogan
Trish Duffey
GeraldineWalsh

Master Women Age Category Individual Results

CATEGORY
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1

w1

1,763
767
1,956

ATHLETE NAME
Mary Hanley
Sinead Maher
Liz Foy

CLUB

Na Fianna
Sportsworld

St. Michael's
Kildare A.C

Na Fianna
Dunshaughlin

Na Fianna

Na Fianna

Navan

Mullingar Harriers
Rathfarnham WSAF
St. Michael's
Dunshaughlin
Mullingar Harriers
Rathfarnham WSAF
Donore Harriers

Na Fianna
Bohermeen

Na Fianna
Rathfarnham WSAF
Donore Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Donore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Trim

Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Trim

Trim

Trim

Mullingar Harriers

CcLuB

Na Fianna
St. Michael's
Kildare A.C
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11.05
11.11
11.20
11.21
11.36
12.11
12.24
13.00
14.10
15.49
15.49

10.35
11.29
11.36
11.38
11.47
11.57
12.15
12.20
12.42
13.02
13.19
13.27

12.18
12.21

12.05
12.40

17.30

Athletics Leinster

2010 Cross Country Results — Sun 24" Oct Mullingar

Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1
Master Women W1

Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2
Master Women W2

Master Women W3
Master Women W3

Master Women W4
Master Women W4

Master Women W6

1,764
1,769
1,765
1,768
1,756
782
780
790
3,007
792
3,006

W2

1,930
1,772
1,757
768
1,770
1,758
1,767
1,766
781
791
1,759
1,760

w3

1,774
1,755

w4

1,754
1,761

WwWe

1,762

Bridget Clarke
Ursula Byrne
Maggie Higgins
Imelda Clarke
Zoe Melling
Mary McDermott
Jill Dempsey
Margaret Power
Laura Cotter
Caroline Brogan
Trish Duffey

Helen White
Mary Watters
Maura Dervin
Olivia Sheerin
Ann Hunter
Vera McCool
Margaret Neary

Ann Maria McCloskey

Jennifer O'Keefe
Ann Tobin
Nuala Moran
Terri Greene

Linda Gunning
Fidelama Pyres

Helen Ingram
Brigid McCabe

GeraldineWalsh

Na Fianna
Dunshaughlin

Na Fianna

Na Fianna
Rathfarnham WSAF
Donore Harriers
Donore Harriers
Kilkenny City Harriers
Trim

Trim

Trim

Sportsworld
Navan

Mullingar Harriers
St. Michael's
Dunshaughlin
Mullingar Harriers
Na Fianna

Na Fianna

Donore Harriers
Trim

Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers

Bohermeen
Rathfarnham WSAF

Rathfarnham WSAF
Mullingar Harriers

Mullingar Harriers
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49
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Master Women Club Results

CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Na Fianna Mary Hanley 1
Na Fianna Bridget Clarke 5
Na Fianna Maggie Higgins 7
Mullingar Harriers Maura Dervin 10
Mullingar Harriers Vera McCool 14
Mullingar Harriers Brigid McCabe 22
Rathfarnham WSAF Zoe Melling 11
Rathfarnham WSAF Helen Ingram 15
Rathfarnham WSAF Fidelama Pyres 20
Donore Harriers Mary McDermott 16
Donore Harriers Jill Dempsey 21
Donore Harriers Jennifer O'Keefe 23
Trim Ann Tobin 25
Trim Laura Cotter 28
Trim Caroline Brogan 29

Master Women County Results

COUNTY CLUB ATHLETE NAME PLACE
Meath Na Fianna Mary Hanley

Meath Na Fianna Bridget Clarke 5
Meath Dunshaughlin Ursula Byrne 6
Meath Na Fianna Maggie Higgins 7
Dublin Sportsworld Helen White 2
Dublin Rathfarnham WSAF Zoe Melling 11
Dublin Donore Harriers Mary McDermott 16
Dublin Rathfarnham WSAF Fidelama Pyres 20
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Maura Dervin 10
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Vera McCool 14
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Brigid McCabe 22
Westmeath Mullingar Harriers Nuala Moran 26
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